

L.A. Suit No. 02 of 2023 (02 of 2023)

07.10.2023

Today is fixed for appearance.

Both the parties are present by filing hazira and Id. Lawyers for both the parties are also present.

The petitioner filed one petition stating that she is willing to deposit maximum court fees of Rs.50,000/- in this case. Copy served.

The petitioner is willing to deposit the maximum amount of court fees and hence there is no necessity to call for any valuation report regarding the bequeathed property of this suit.

Hence, let the suit be fixed for framing of issues as the other legal formalities like general citation, paper publication etc has already been complied with.

The petition of the petitioner filed today is disposed of with the above observation.

Fix **02.12.23** for framing of issues.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia.