

LA Suit No. 02 of 2023 (02/2023)

30-04-2025

Today is fixed for further evidence. Applicant files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Considered. The prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To **05-07-2025** for further evidence.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia